
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
131 
135 
112 
121 
116 
144 
155 
117 
166 
120 
180 
172 
113 
177 
134 

Name 
Maxim Bobreshov 
Darek Rivera 
Reaan Dharmadasa 
Max Murray 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Nathan Joseph Kappen 
Mitansh Jain  
Stepan Mazepin 
Emilien Boul 
Danilla Verba 
Ava Lawrence 
Jeroen Westland Cabeza 
Atiqa Mir 
Austin Gray (N) 
Baptiste Augustin 

Class 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Best Tm 
1:02.025 
1:02.282 
1:02.451 
1:02.473 
1:02.541 
1:02.545 
1:02.626 
1:03.015 
1:03.206 
1:03.290 
1:03.497 
1:03.883 
1:04.306 
1:04.857 

Last Tm 
1:02.025 
1:02.282 
1:03.005 
1:02.761 
1:02.677 
1:02.601 
1:02.626 
1:03.015 
1:03.206 
1:03.753 
1:03.944 
1:04.223 
1:04.715 
1:05.262 
1:02.719 

Diff 

0.257 
0.426 
0.448 
0.516 
0.520 
0.601 
0.990 
1.181 
1.265 
1.472 
1.858 
2.281 
2.832 

Gap 

0.257 
0.169 
0.022 
0.068 
0.004 
0.081 
0.389 
0.191 
0.084 
0.207 
0.386 
0.423 
0.551 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 113, 134 & 166 - fastest lap times invalidated - White line infringement 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:05:31 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

MINI 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:00:12 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 09:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

131 

121 

144 

166 

135 

120 

155 

112 

134 

116 

180 

113 

172 

177 

117 

Name 

Maxim Bobreshov 

Max Murray 

Nathan Joseph Kappen 

Emilien Boul 

Darek Rivera 

Danilla Verba 

Mitansh Jain  

Reaan Dharmadasa 

Baptiste Augustin 

Achilleas Peruzzi 

Ava Lawrence 

Atiqa Mir 

Jeroen Westland Cabeza 

Austin Gray (N) 

Stepan Mazepin 

Class 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

1:01.605 

1:01.871 

1:02.144 

1:02.279 

1:01.821 

1:02.409 

1:02.293 

1:01.903 

1:02.501 

1:02.342 

1:03.316 

1:03.213 

1:02.957 

1:04.396 

1:02.246 

Diff 

1.105 

5.182 

5.880 

6.381 

8.320 

10.096 

10.273 

10.562 

13.024 

16.079 

16.349 

17.328 

23.807 

DNF 

Gap 

1.105 

4.077 

0.698 

0.501 

1.939 

1.776 

0.177 

0.289 

2.462 

3.055 

0.270 

0.979 

6.479 

Total Tm 

7:13.916 

7:15.021 

7:19.098 

7:19.796 

7:20.297 

7:22.236 

7:24.012 

7:24.189 

7:24.478 

7:26.940 

7:29.995 

7:30.265 

7:31.244 

7:37.723 

5:16.036 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Kart No. 116 & 155 - 5 Seconds Penalty - push back front bumper 
Kart No. 135 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Jumpstart 
Kart No. 172 - 3 Seconds Penalty - tramline infringement (2 wheels) 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:06:18 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

1.105 

Avg. Speed 

69.691 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.605 

Best Speed 

70.124 

Best Lap by 

131 - Maxim Bobreshov 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

MINI 

Heat 

Race (7 Laps) started at 9:56:17 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 09:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

131 

121 

135 

144 

166 

155 

134 

116 

112 

180 

120 

117 

172 

177 

113 

Name 

Maxim Bobreshov 

Max Murray 

Darek Rivera 

Nathan Joseph Kappen 

Emilien Boul 

Mitansh Jain  

Baptiste Augustin 

Achilleas Peruzzi 

Reaan Dharmadasa 

Ava Lawrence 

Danilla Verba 

Stepan Mazepin 

Jeroen Westland Cabeza 

Austin Gray (N) 

Atiqa Mir 

Class 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:01.536 

1:01.928 

1:01.962 

1:02.213 

1:02.262 

1:02.483 

1:02.328 

1:02.191 

1:01.810 

1:02.736 

1:02.345 

1:02.423 

1:03.568 

1:04.615 

1:03.385 

Diff 

4.710 

6.246 

6.719 

7.823 

10.001 

10.465 

11.215 

15.599 

15.685 

17.961 

18.246 

23.193 

36.673 

46.845 

Gap 

4.710 

1.536 

0.473 

1.104 

2.178 

0.464 

0.750 

4.384 

0.086 

2.276 

0.285 

4.947 

13.480 

10.172 

Total Tm 

9:16.267 

9:20.977 

9:22.513 

9:22.986 

9:24.090 

9:26.268 

9:26.732 

9:27.482 

9:31.866 

9:31.952 

9:34.228 

9:34.513 

9:39.460 

9:52.940 

10:03.112 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Kart No. 112, 120 & 177 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 
Kart No. 113 & 117 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Gaining unfair advantage 
Kart No. 113 - 10 Seconds penalty - driving standards 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:06:46 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

4.710 

Avg. Speed 

69.894 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.536 

Best Speed 

70.203 

Best Lap by 

131 - Maxim Bobreshov 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

MINI 

Pre-Final 

Race (9 Laps) started at 11:14:01 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 10:50 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

131 

121 

135 

144 

166 

155 

134 

116 

112 

180 

120 

117 

172 

177 

113 

Name 

Maxim Bobreshov 

Max Murray 

Darek Rivera 

Nathan Joseph Kappen 

Emilien Boul 

Mitansh Jain  

Baptiste Augustin 

Achilleas Peruzzi 

Reaan Dharmadasa 

Ava Lawrence 

Danilla Verba 

Stepan Mazepin 

Jeroen Westland Cabeza 

Austin Gray (N) 

Atiqa Mir 

Class 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:01.536 

1:01.928 

1:01.962 

1:02.213 

1:02.262 

1:02.483 

1:02.328 

1:02.191 

1:01.810 

1:02.736 

1:02.345 

1:02.423 

1:03.568 

1:04.615 

1:03.385 

Diff 

4.710 

6.246 

6.719 

7.823 

10.001 

10.465 

11.215 

15.599 

15.685 

17.961 

18.246 

23.193 

36.673 

46.845 

Gap 

4.710 

1.536 

0.473 

1.104 

2.178 

0.464 

0.750 

4.384 

0.086 

2.276 

0.285 

4.947 

13.480 

10.172 

Total Tm 

9:16.267 

9:20.977 

9:22.513 

9:22.986 

9:24.090 

9:26.268 

9:26.732 

9:27.482 

9:31.866 

9:31.952 

9:34.228 

9:34.513 

9:39.460 

9:52.940 

10:03.112 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  Kart No. 121 - Formal warning - Repeated track limit infringement 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:06:46 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

4.710 

Avg. Speed 

69.894 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.536 

Best Speed 

70.203 

Best Lap by 

131 - Maxim Bobreshov 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

MINI 

Pre-Final 

Race (9 Laps) started at 11:14:01 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 10:50 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

131 

121 

135 

155 

166 

116 

144 

134 

120 

172 

180 

112 

113 

177 

117 

Name 

Maxim Bobreshov 

Max Murray 

Darek Rivera 

Mitansh Jain  

Emilien Boul 

Achilleas Peruzzi 

Nathan Joseph Kappen 

Baptiste Augustin 

Danilla Verba 

Jeroen Westland Cabeza 

Ava Lawrence 

Reaan Dharmadasa 

Atiqa Mir 

Austin Gray (N) 

Stepan Mazepin 

Class 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

MINI 

MINI 

MINI 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:01.631 

1:01.779 

1:02.022 

1:02.433 

1:02.493 

1:02.349 

1:02.483 

1:02.337 

1:02.940 

1:03.393 

1:03.422 

1:02.106 

1:03.288 

1:03.758 

Diff 

3.399 

4.582 

10.698 

10.807 

11.006 

11.468 

19.078 

19.905 

24.944 

25.190 

25.552 

25.727 

34.475 

DNF 

Gap 

3.399 

1.183 

6.116 

0.109 

0.199 

0.462 

7.610 

0.827 

5.039 

0.246 

0.362 

0.175 

8.748 

Total Tm 

11:21.712 

11:25.111 

11:26.294 

11:32.410 

11:32.519 

11:32.718 

11:33.180 

11:40.790 

11:41.617 

11:46.656 

11:46.902 

11:47.264 

11:47.439 

11:56.187 

0.994 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Kart No. 112 - 10 Seconds penalty - Overtaking after the Red Formation Line 
Kart No. 144 - Formal Warning - Repeated Track limit Infringement 

Printed: 05/02/2023 2:07:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

3.399 

Avg. Speed 

69.707 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.631 

Best Speed 

70.095 

Best Lap by 

131 - Maxim Bobreshov 

 

IAME Series UAE Round 5  - 22/23 

MINI 

Final 

Race (11 Laps) started at 12:47:49 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

05/02/2023 12:40 


